west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Monday, July 7, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Coal Bed Methane Well Plugging

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC
1000 HORIZON VUE DR.

CANONSBURG, PA 15370

Re: Permit approval for 7D]
47-049-01912-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: CONSOLIDATED COAL

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-049-01912-00-00
Coal Bed Methane Well Plugging
Date Issued: 7/7/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/11/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

07/11/2025



WW-4B 1)bateMay2  , 2025
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No., ™

J)API Well No. 47-0% — oe1a

ETATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4} Well Type: ©0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage } Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1087.84 _ Watershed Monongahela River o
District Mannington ~ cCounty Marion  guadrangle Glover Gap
6) wWell Operator ONX Gas CompanyLLC 7)Designated Agent Anthony Kendziora
Address 1000 Horizon Vue Drive Address 111 Avondale Rocad
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Fairmont, WV, 26554
B} ©il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
name Jeff Propst Name M&A Resources

Addre"ss' 3 o i ] Address 100_0- H_Or'izon Vue D_ri!?: o
gqngqiburg, PA 15317

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See attached.
%x‘? pw/aczt‘

RECEIVED
® Of Oil and Gag

MAY 2 6 2075

Officy

wy Departme
Enwronrnental Prrgreogﬁon

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

OOG INSPECTOR

Work order approved by inspector . Date

5/9/2025

07/11/2025



CN.X

Well Plugging Procedure

Well Name: 7-D-1
County: Marion
State: WV

API: 47-049-01912
Date: 4/6/2025

Conductor - 9 5/8” @ 27’ — Cemented to surface
7” casing @ 778’ (UNK amount of slotted casing), cemented with 110 sks
TD — 778’ per WR-35

Ground Level — 1087.84’
Pittsburgh Coal - 778’

10.
11.
12.

13.

Notify DEP Inspector Randall Kirchberg @ 681-781-9890, 48 hours in advance of commencement of
operations.

MIRU and verify casing size. Check pressures on casing/tubing and record on daily report and kill
well if necessary. Utilize gel to kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel.

Run in and tag TD with wireline or small sandline tools. Notify Oil and Gas Inspector of attainable
bottom and document on morning report.

TIH with workstring/tubing to top of slotted casing.

Pump volume of hot cement (Expanding Class A) equivalent to slotted casing volume.

Let cement set and then tag TOC.

If needed, pump another volume of hot cement (Expanding Class A) equivalent to remaining slotted
casing volume.

If unable to fill slotted casing after two attempts, use pea gravel to fill the slotted casing. Then set a
cement plug on top of the gravel.

TIH with workstring/tubing to TOC and cement well to surface with Class A cement.

TOOH with workstring/tubing. Top-off well with cement as needed.

RDMO.

Install above ground monument. Monument to contain API#, well name, company name, and date
plugged.

Reclaim site.

RECEIVED
Office Of Qi and Gas

MAY 2 6 2025

_ WV Department
%ﬁ pW Environmental Protg:ttfon

07/11/2025
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FORM WW-5B (8/1998) Page 1 of 4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

COALBED METHANE PERMIT APPLICATION
COALBED METHANE PERMIT APPLICATION ;. 37

1) Well Operator: _CNX Gas Company LLC  2) Well Name Well No 7D1
3) Operator’s Well Number 7D1 4) Elevation __1087.84
5) Well Type:  (a) Odl / or Gas /
{b) If Gas: Production ! Underground Storage /! CBM_X /
Deep / Shallow X /

6) Proposed Target Formation(s): ___Pittsburgh Coal Seam Mine Methane

7) Proposed Total Depth: 778’ RECENED an

nitice U

8) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: _ Not Known oy %6 2075

9) Approximate Salt Water Depths: Not Known W Depa“"‘! g“‘mt;‘f,ﬁon

10)
1)

12)

v

13)

14)

(b)

15)

(®)

Envirton
Approximate Coal Seam Depths: Pittsburgh @ 778’

Does Land Contain Coal Seams Tributary to Active Mines? Yes _X /' No /

(a) Proposed Well Work: Convert an existing ventilation borehole (Well No. 7D1 Y to
a ucing CBM Gob well.

If Stimulation Proposed, Describe Means to be Used to Stimulate Well:
No Stimulation

{(a) Does the proposed operation plan to convert an existing well (as defined in W. Va, Code
§ 22-6-1) or a vertical ventilation hole to a coalbed methane well? Yes X / No___ /

(b) If yes, please attach to this Application a list of all formations from which production is

anticipated and a description of any plans to plug any portion of the well. (See Attachment 13b).

(a) Will the proposed coalbed methane well be completed in some but not all coal seams for
production (except for a gob well or vent hole proposed to be converted t )14

Yes__/ No___ /N/A eoe\o\\ £ 0%

i\
If yes, please attach to this Application a plan and design for the well %ﬁﬂﬁl prq"tqgﬂll
workable coal seams which will be penetrated by the well. o L P

: S
(2) Does the proposed operation include horizontal drilling of a well @B&o
surface? Yes / No X_/ ©

"
If yes, please attach to this Application a description of such operauonsﬁhcludmg both the
vertical and horizontal alignment and extent of the well from the surface to total depth.

07/11/2025
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FORM WW-5(B)_(8/1998)

EXISTING
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOQOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade Weight For Drilling | Left in Well Fill-up
per ft. (cu. f.)
Conductor | 9 5/8” 2r
Fresh Water | 7 Ly 110 sks
Coal ™ 778 110 sks
Intermediate
Production { 7 718 110 sks
Tubing
Liners
PACKERS: 6 ’Z, P
Oﬁwlg%illvgr?d Gas
For Office of Oil and Gas Use Only MAY 2 6 2075
[K] 380, N (R i 1.
Fee(s) paid: Well Work Permit Reclamation Fund WPCP on

D Plat D WW-9 D WW-5B D Bond D Agent

(Type)
Ceett 106274 "

07/11/2025



L B s WELs LATITUDE  39°37°30°
WITHIN 1200 ft. TO 3000 #t RECENIED
Office Ot oif and Gas
(=)
”
MAY 2 6 2025 2
8
Ty "
=
g
REFERENCE NOT TO SCALE =]
s
L ]
2
2
2
(+) DENCTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
W MARCH 27 a9 07
OPERATOR'S WELL NO. 70
wifho_47 —_099 —DRIAC.
SIATE COUNTY
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DMISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
IODLIACE | 5GS. MONUMENT — THOMAS 1498.81° OFFICE OF OiL AND GAS
asenoe__1087.84° wiose__BIC_RUN
DSTRCT:

077 11/2025



WW-4A 1) Date: May 2, 2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
7D1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 049 - 01912

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Carl A & Charlotte S Postlethwait Name Harrison County Coal Resources, Inc.; Consol Mining Company, LLC
Address 483 Big Run Address
Metz, WV, 26585
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Harrison County Coal Resources, Inc.
Address 46226 National Road
Saint Clairsville, OH 43950
(c) Name Name Consol Mining Company, LLC
Address Address 275 Technology Drive, Suite 101
Canonsburg, PA 15317
6) Inspector Jatf er;:.\- (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Name N/A
Address
Telephone

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason vou received these documents is that vou have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

RECEE
Office Of op ar% Gﬁs

Well rator CNX Gas Company LLC
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal e‘ Opera 7 sl _Mf-‘i}" 2 6
LETICIA M FOLAN - Notary Public By: _Eniis ke 2025

Washington County Its: M&W' '?e_r [ Y Wy g,
My Commission Expires September 23, 2027 Address 1000 Horizon Vue Drive 1 Enwmnmei;‘:;ﬁment ot

Commission Number 1357321 al_P,.mE.cr—
Canonsburg, PA 15317 on
Telephone 2> URS MOBS

Subseribed and sworn before lﬁte\t{lis }; day of M 262.

Wl WA A Notary Public
My Commission Expires _ \ | { /WL J\ 1Y\ ‘aéP h 5'

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffieriwv.gov.

07/11/2025



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

£,
Postage | §

Certified Fee

Retum Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Raquirad) I

Total P=-smn —
M Carl Aand Charlotte\ScPo\rl-etma'l{ /

483 Big Run Rd. NS-15300 -7
arpo:Metz WV 26585

?qu 2120 0002 L4444 4804

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil ang Gas

MAY 2 6 2025

Wwv Departm,
Y ent
Enwronmental Proteogﬂon

07/11/2025



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

o oux RCve e 530
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Certified Fee Bl \ \

o e ar I Postmalk

= Retum Recelipt Foe TRl O e
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Restricted Delivery Fee i i
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o

=

2 |

I\.

PS Form 3800, July 20 .4 See Reverse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

? Domestic Mail Only
? Fcr delwery lnformatlon visit our website at www.usps.com®
- o
=
= 3
(=
n sy gud N
= Retum Recelpt Fee ™ \
=) (Endorsement Required) Hip ) o 3
+ p F I P ’
Restricted Delivery Fee ‘f' "o, \
o (Endorsement Flequ;lrgd)_‘ i (;‘
u ekl \ 3 ’
i _ Total Postage & Fees ' 5,25 _25
RECEIVED LT3 _ 5 : '
oOffice Of Oil and Gas -
-
MAY 2 6 2025 -
I\. &
wv Department Of ﬁ C:‘ausw lle, OH l-{36'5¢>
Environmental Protection PS Form 3800, July 2014 See Reverse for Instructions
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WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 049
Operator's Well No._ 7D1

_01912

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name CNX Gas Company LLC OP Code 494458046

Watershed (HUC 10) 05020003 Quadrangle Glover Gap
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes | I No
Will a pit be used?  Yes | l No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | Nol I If so.what ml.? _%J‘GE%:'VE% Ges

) ispos ‘or Tree it W S:
Proposed Disposal Method }".( r 'lrml‘e\d Pit Waste ‘. ‘ - MAY 26 2025
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number WV Department of)
Reuse (at APl Number Environmental Protection
B Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes, drill mud will be recycled to complete and all mud will be hauled offsite

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based. etc. Freshwater

-If oil based. what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Removed offsite in sealed containers

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement. lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? See attached list of approved landfils.

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1. 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certifv under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true. accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

I‘
Company Official Signature J AA k 2 dj‘ kﬂ‘
Company Official (Typed Name) t e L \nlhnisrone

Company Official Title M naaer = Vo Wiay

Subscribed and sworn before me this XH\ day of MQ\{ .20 i S

(/\ ﬂf\ﬂ I rrm w ComMsrbiaz tRwbbennsyivania - Notary Seal
SARA M MICOLI - Notary Public
My commission expires ! ) 3 ! l J_LQ:L-] el .
3 | My Commission EXpires March b}.?(}/zi 1

Commission Number 1288

2025




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No._?glv o

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1?#3 o PrevegetationpH ___

Lime _2_ o ____Tons/facreorto correct to pH _6'_7

Fertilizer type 10-20-10

Fertilizer am:mntw 777777 .. _ __.. Tosfacre
MulchM, ____ Tonsfacre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Ryegrass 40 o Kentucky 31 Fescue 65
Foxtail Millet 40  RedFescue 20
WinterRye 170 Birdsfoot Trefoil 5

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). }f water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dirmnsiowEbD) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area. “Hhen OF Ol ang Gas
Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet. 'l 28 2025
Rt L R
p /Ow Environmental Protaction
Plan Approvedby: = 7 . 7/ . - - - —
Comments: . e : e

Seed a_nd mu-Ich and ifnany more”n-ee.ds done in ENS then prodcu;ééd I;y réigula'tii;{s

OOG INSPECTOR 5/9/2025
Title: Date:

Field Reviewed? { } Yes i JNo

07/11/2025
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WW-9- GPP Page 1 of 2
Rev. 5/16 APl Number 47 - 049 - 01912
Operator's Well No. 701

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION RECEIVED
OFFICE OF OIL. AND GAS Office Of Oil and Gas
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN
MAY 2 6 2025
Operator Name: CNX Gas Company LLC
WV Department ot
Watershed (HUC 10); 05020003 Quad: Glover Gap Environmental Protaction

Farm Name: Consolidated Coal Co.

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater,

A closed loop system will be used to complete drilling operations. All drill mud will be removed
from site in sealed containers.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used 1o protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

Equipment will be well maintained, regular monitoring of equipment and storage containers to
ensure integrity, liners / containment will be utilized where necessary to ensure no spillage will
occur.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Big Run (Perennial}, stream is 50 LF from well head location. It is assumed that work plugging
area will be within 100 LF of stream headwater, controls will be utilized to ensure that runoff
from the plugging operation will not enter the stream untreated, site will be clean and stabilized
upon completion of plugging effort.

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

The well location follows the proper groundwater protection procedures currently, site will
remain maintained throughout the process and will be stabilized upon completion of plugging
effort.

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

07/11/2025
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6.  Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.
g perty

Any and all waste material will be removed from the site and properly disposed. Fill material
will be clean material and will be stabilized upon completion of plugging effort.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

Proper discussions on spill prevention and unintentional spill emergency cleanup procedures
will be discussed daily at Job Safety Assessment meetings. All contractors working for CNX
are required to complete the hazard safety training provided by CNX, which discusses the
company's stance and process for environmental stewardship and preventing any undue
impacts to the natural systems in which their well sites coexist.

8. Provide provisions and frequency forinspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

Inspections of equipment, the site surface, and any controls present will be completed daily to
ensure that all efforts are being made to prevent release of pollutants into the environment.
Any discovered insufficiencies will be rectified immediately and any potential contaminants will
be properly extricated and disposed.

‘ ¥
Signature: ( Mh!! %M:%: ; o

Date: A 3‘) \ S
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RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

MAY 2 6 2025

', ’,' A _“ "?y
FIGURE 2. USGS MAP
= S 7D1/8D1 WELL PLUGGING
DT (G AN CNX Gas Company LLC
Source: USGS 7.5-Minute Quadrangle: [ vimits of Investigation Marion County, West Virg™ "~

Glover Gap, Hundred, Mannington,
& Wadestown Quads, WV

Prepared By:

* . 2000 Copyright: 2013 National Geographic, i-cubed . N 4
—— - Society, Access: nitps iservices arcgisonlinecom/ | Triple H Enterprises Tﬂe,lﬁ 44
! T ArcGlSIrestservices/USA_Topo_Maps/MapServer
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LATITUDE  39°37°30"

OIL & GAS WELLS LINE | BEARING DISTANCE
WITHIN 1200 ft. TO 3000 ft. | L1 _w 34" E | 33413
002164-...... L2 | s 3738'30" W 627.00" .
7 016638 '.-o1554 13 'S 3508'30" W_ 206.25" k
14 | S 40°38'30" W 511.50" | s
3 61640,’" .01723 01724 5 N 71°21°30" W 358.88" ' 2
: . @, L6 '51°48" W | 55.11 ~
01015pr o ) 6 | N 359 &
5,933 WEST 10
01224V "8 ,%91-51_5 3,032' SOUTH 39‘37 00.39 | b
o SNy o734 M CARL & CHARLOTTE POSTLETHWAIT Il v:—)
REFERENCE NOT TO SCALE N S
- s —— : STONE
LEGEND
I - WELL
@ — ADJACENT WELLS %
- PLUGGED, ~N
o mnonéom %_-
oty
R
-_———..
&
Z [ CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
TM/PAR 22/14
_/ \ DB/PG 952/940 |
) \ 72.00 ACRES * |
NOTE: N\

It Is not the purposa or intention of this plat to represant surveyed
locations of the surface or mineral parcels depicted hereon. The
location of the boundary lines, &s shown, are besad on record deed
descriptions, fleld evidence found and/or tax map position, unless
otherwise noted.

SHARON FREELAND

Blue Mountain

11023 MASON DIXON HIGHWAY
BURTON, WV 265
PHONE: (304) 662—B6486

.;THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS %,
FILE # 7D1 PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND S, 2
DRAWING #: - BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY %
- LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY 2000
SCALE: 1" = 500 THE DEPARTMENT, BF ENVI ENTAL; PROTECTION. °:¢_-' 5
MINIMUM DEGREE 4 / 4 SN
; . AL Lt o VRS- &
OF ACCURACY: 1/2500 Signed: - ’ A IO
- —— "y, N
PROVEN SOURCE Mt
U.S.G.S. MONUMENT . . i
OF ELEVATION: THOM_As 1498.81. R.P.E.: LL.S.: P.S. No. 2_000 PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON o
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS /,;e;'t--“-‘?\:;;,\ DATE: FEBRUARY 13, 2012 )
o, = % g
WVDEP (s 2 OPERATOR'S WELL #: 7D1
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS 1 : ) — —
601 57TH STREET il APl WELL #:
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 NS 47 049 __o01912C
STATE COUNTY PERMIT
Well Type: []Oil [ ] Waste Disposal [ Production  [] Deep
[[JGas []Liquid Injection [[] Storage [X] Shallow
WATERSHED: _ BIG RUN ) ELEVATION: 1087.84°
COUNTY/DISTRICT: MARION /MANNINGTON QUADRANGLE: _ GLOVER GAP, Wv 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER: CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY ACREAGE: 92.18%
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY ACREAGE:
DRILL [] CONVERT[] DRILLDEEPER [_] REDRILL [ ] FRACTUREOXATIMQA0DZH D
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION [ ] PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [ ] PLUG & ABANDON [X]
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG [_] OTHER CHANGE [_] (SPECIFY):
TARGET FORMATION: PITTSBURGH COAL ESTIMATED DEPTH: 778’
WELL OPERATOR _ CNX GAS COMPANY LLC DESIGNATED AGENT KENT WRIGHT
Address 200 EVERGREENE Dr. Address ONE ENERGY DRIVE 7
City  WAYNESBURG State PA _ Zip Code 15370 City JANE LEW State WV Zip Code 26378




RECEIVED

a0d Ofice Of Ol and Gas
8-30-06
' MAY 2 6 2025
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West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
Ap. 47-049-01912 WELL No. 7D
earm name: consolidated Coal Co.
RESPONSIBLE paRTY Name: CNX Gas Company LLC
county: Marion brstricr. Mannington
quaprancLi: Glover Gap
surFACE owner: carl A & Charlotte S Postlethwait
ROYALTY OWNER:
UTM GPs NORTHING: 4389401
UTM GPS EASTING: 00 1898 Gps ELEVATION: 1087.84'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned APl number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

l. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS  : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X . Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

IF ‘ 1
. MonaoLe - Qgguuﬁ 1‘1{ =~
Signature Title ate
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CNX

West Virginia DEP
Office of Oil and Gas
601 57t Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

May 23, 2025

Re: Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon well “7D1” 47-049-01912

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find the enclosed plugging application for the subject mentioned well. If you have any questions or

Thank you,
Manager-Permitting RECEIV,
El
Office Of Oj) ar?d Gas
MAY 2 6 2025

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

07/11/2025



717/25, 10:58 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4704901912 4704901914

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4704901912 4704901914

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Jul 7, 2025 at 10:58 AM
To: Jeff A Propst <jeff.a.propst@wv.gov>, anthonykendziora@cnx.com, mtrach@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4704901912 4704901914.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist 11l / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

2 attachments

E 4704901914.pdf
2509K

E 4704901912.pdf
2471K

07/11/2025
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